














































TOWN OF LAKE LURE

FY 2020-2021 FEE SCHEDULE

LAKE USE Effective:   2020-2021

RESIDENT Boat Permits Annual Fee Weekly Fee Daily Fee

 Resident Annual Motorized Boat Permit $200 $300

 Resident Annual Motorized Weekday Only Boat Permit $100

 Resident Annual Motorized 10hp or less Boat Permit $100  

 Resident Annual Motorized Fishing Boat Permit less than 50hp $75

 Resident Annual Non-motorized Boat Permit $40 $60

NON-RESIDENT Boat Permits  

 Non-resident Annual Motorized Boat Permit $550 $650

 Non-resident Annual Motorized Weekday Only Boat Permit $350

 Non-resident Annual Motorized 10hp or Less Boat Permit $350

 Non-resident Annual Motorized Fishing Boat Permit less than 50hp $130

 Non-resident Annual Non-motorized Boat Permit $100

MISCELLANEOUS  Boat Permits  

 Daily Motorized Boat Permit (Non-peak Season) $50

 Daily Motorized Boat Permit (Peak Season Weekday Only) $50

 Daily Non-motorized Boat Permit $25

 Weekly Motorized Boat Permit (Peak Season) $300

 Weekly Motorized Boat Permit (Non-peak Season) $125

 Weekly Non-motorized Boat Permit $50

 Weekly Timeshare Boat Permit  $200

 Boat Permit Replacement Fee $10

 Temporary Permit (Special Use) $10

 Complimentary Annual Boat Permit – active volunteer firefighters,   

EMS, town employees (1 each per household)

1

complimentary

COMMERCIAL Boat Permits  

 Commercial License Fee $45

 Surcharge for Processing a Commercial License Application 

 Received After the Deadline
$100

 Livery $1,500 $2,000

 Towed Water $1,500 $2,000

 Tour Boats $2,000 $3,000

 Fishing Guides $500

 Service Boats $500

 Vacation Rentals $1,500 $2,000

 Commercial Non-motorized $100 $150

Town Marina Slip Rentals Annual Fee

 Annual Boat Slip Fee (Property Owners/Residents) $1,100

 Annual Boat Slip Fee (Non-residents) $1,500

 Daily Boat Slip Fee (4 Day Minimum) $25

Civil Penalties (Lake Citations) 1st Offense 2nd Offense 3rd Offense

 Class A $125

 Class B $150 $250 $500

 Class C (Non-motorized) $225 $500 $1,000

 Class C (Motorized) $250 $500 $1,000

 Class D $1,500

Lake Structure Applications

 Lake Structure Permit $250

 Shoreline Stabilization $0

 Seawall Exemption $150

 Decktop Accessory Structure $150

 Lake Structure Variance $300

 Lake Structure Adm. Appeal $300

Commercial Lake Structure Fees (due March 31 each year)

 RVR over the water (fee for each taxed bedroom) $500

Cluster Moorings

Cluster Moorings per 240 Moorings $100

Revoked Indefinitely


